3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
					Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
					√erizon Directories Corp.	Name:Idearc Media Corp	
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date(s): October 18, 2006	2200 W. Airfield Drive						
Assignment Merger X Change of Name							
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Dfw Airport						
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas						
	Country: United States of America Zip: 75261-9810						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No						
Other	attached?						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(5)						
10/799,327							
10/800,444 ·11/180,136							
Additional numbers attache	ad? X Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Michael B. Stewart RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66703-0999							
Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 140	Enclosed						
•	None required (government interest not affecting title						
Disasseral Mille	8. Payment Information						
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
State:	Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (248) 594-0610	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013						
Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name Michael B. Stewart						
9. Signature: M. J. D. D. J.	02-05-07						
Signature	Date						
Michael B. Stewart - 36,018  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
I was a state acceptable with any paper referred to 85 b	n Form Cover Sheet eing attached orlendosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent an below.						
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper released to as a Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown	Detow. (Allsa M. Haggemo)						

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM C	COVER SHEET	
Additional Conveying	g Party(ies) (1. Continued):	:	
Additional Assignee	s (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
Gity:	State:	Zip Code	:
<u> </u>			
Assignee Name: Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
		Zi	p
City:	State:		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Cod	le:
	tions and/or Patents (4. Co	intinued):	
Additional Application	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers	
4A. Continued:		4B. Continued:	
11/180.12 11/237,81			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

Docket No.: 66703-0018

## Delaware

PAGE I

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP." TO "IDEARC MEDIA CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2637998 8100

060954651

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5123763

DATE: 10-18-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 10/18/2006 FILED 11:11 AM 10/18/2006 SRV 060954651 - 2637998 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.

Verizon Directories Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Corporation by unanimous written consent, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth the following proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting it in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Idearc Media Corp."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have by written consent approved the adoption of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provision of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, and that such consent has been filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

222857073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of amendment this 18th day of October, 2006.

Name: William G. Mut

Title: Vice President